
HVSC High Voltage 
Ship Connector

REPLACEMENT PARTS

High Voltage Equipment Solutions. Design and Manufacturing.



SHORE SIDE

SHIP CONNECTOR REPLACEMENT PARTS SHIP CONNECTOR REPLACEMENT PARTS

The following is a list of recommended inventory of spare parts for
operating HVSC shore power connections.

P&C Part Number Description Quantity
SOC-028A Phase Socket Contact 3
SOC-029A Ground Socket Contact 1

IN-138-EN4 Phase Insulator Tube 1
ST-051A-x* Phase Stem (*see table below for sizing) 3
ST-051C-x** Ground Stem (**see table below for sizing) 1

SOC-033 Ground Check Socket Contact 1
ST-059B Ground Check Stem 1
N-012A Cover/Receptacle Retaining Nut 2

P-011-SS Stainless Steel Eye Bolt for Retaining Bolt Assembly 1
P-011A Retaining Bolt Pin 1

SFWU-08 Flat Washer for Retaining Bolt Assembly 2
BHCP-0209 Brass Hump Cotter Pin 2
IN-143*** Complete Insulator - No Contacts C/W Shield 1
GA-V195 Gasket Kit for CEM150F2017 1

Conductor Size *Phase Stem **Ground Stem
#2 AWG ST-051A-13 ST-051C-11
#1 AWG ST-051A-14 ST-051C-12
1/0 AWG ST-051A-15 ST-051C-14
2/0 AWG ST-051A-16 ST-051C-15
3/0 AWG ST-051A-17 ST-051C-16
4/0 AWG ST-051A-18 ST-051C-17
250 MCM ST-051A-19 ST-051C-18
300 MCM ST-051A-20 ST-051C-19
350 MCM ST-051A-21 ST-051C-20
400 MCM ST-051A-22 ST-051C-21
450 MCM ST-051A-22.5 ST-051C-22
500 MCM ST-051A-23 ST-051C-22

***Note: IN-143 not included in CEM150F3002-x parts kit

SPARE PARTS - CEM150F2017 SHIP CONNECTOR

LIST OF RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS



SHORE SIDE

SHIP CONNECTOR REPLACEMENT PARTS SHIP CONNECTOR REPLACEMENT PARTS

P&C Part Number Description Quantity
SOC-015B Neutral Socket Contact 1

IN-102 Insulator 1
ST-064 Receptacle Stem 1

P&C Part Number Description Quantity
11F-028C Ship Connector Phase/Ground Socket Installation Tool 1
11D-070 Neutral Phase Installation Tool 1

SPARE PARTS - CEM11S-001/005 RECEPTACLE BODY WITH MALE CONTACT SHIP NEUTRAL

TOOLS

LIST OF RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS



SHORE SIDE

SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS

Phase Socket Contact 

Part Number: SOC-028A
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Contacts should be checked for tightness 
and inspected for any signs of damage or 
discolouration before and after each mating cycle 
- replace contacts if any discolouration visible.

Ground Socket Contact 
Part Number: SOC-029A
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Contacts should be checked for tightness 
and inspected for any signs of damage or 
discolouration before and after each mating cycle 
- replace contacts if any discolouration visible.

Phase Insulator 
Part Number: IN-138-EN4
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Insulators should be inspected for any signs
of damage, tracking or surface contamination. 
Use re-enterable Loctite to seal the insulator tube 
in place.
Gasket not included. Purchase “O” RING OS-S034-037 or gasket kit 
GA-V195 separately.

Phase Stem 
Part Number: ST-051A-x**
**See table on page 1 for sizing 

Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect and replace only when re-terminating 
couplers.
Gasket not included. Purchase “O” RING-PHASE & GROUND STEM 
OS-S034-217 or gasket kit GA-V195 separately.

CEM150F2017/2198 SHIP CONNECTOR



SHORE SIDE

SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS

Ground Stem

Part Number: ST-051C-x**
**See table on page 1 for sizing 

Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect only when re-terminating couplers, 
replace if damage or discoloration is evident.
Gasket not included. Purchase “O” RING-PHASE & GROUND STEM 
OS-S034-217 or gasket kit GA-V195 separately.

Ground Check Socket Contact

Part Number: SOC-033
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Contact should be checked for tightness and
inspected for any signs of damage before and 
after each mating cycle - replace contacts if any 
damage visible. Standard 3/4” wrench can be 
used to tighten contact.

Ground Check Stem 
Part Number: ST-059B
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect only when re-terminating couplers, 
replace if damage or discolouration is evident.
Gasket not included. Purchase “O” RING-PHASE & GROUND STEM 
OS-S034-211 or gasket kit GA-V195 separately.

Cover / Receptacle Retaining Nut
Part Number: N-012A
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect couplers before and after each mating
operation for missing retaining nuts - replace if
missing.

CEM150F2017/2198 SHIP CONNECTOR



SHORE SIDE

SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS

Stainless Steel Eye Bolt for 
Retaining Bolt Assembly 
Part Number: P-011-SS
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect regularly - replace if missing.

Quick Flip Pin 
Part Number: P-011A
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect regularly - replace if missing.

Flat Washer for Retaining Bolt 
Assembly
Part Number: SFWU-08
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect regularly - replace if missing.

Brass Hump Cotter Pin

Part Number: BHCP-0209
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Inspect regularly for missing pins - replace if
missing

CEM150F2017/2198 SHIP CONNECTOR



SHORE SIDE

SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS

Insulator 
Part Number: IN-102
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Insulators should be inspected for any signs of 
damage, tracking or surface contamination.
Gasket not included. Purchase “O” RING-PHASE INSULATOR OS-
S034-226 or gasket kit GA-V195 separately.

Stem Phase
Part Number: ST-064
Repair / Replacement Notes:

Inspect only when re-terminating couplers,
replace if damage or discolouration is evident.
O Ring not included. Purchase “O” RING OS-S034-115

Neutral Socket Contact
Part Number: SOC-015B
Repair / Replacement Notes:
Contacts should be checked for tightness and
inspected for any signs of damage or
discolouration before and after each mating cycle 
-replace contacts if any discolouration is visible.

CEM11S-002 NEUTRAL CONNECTOR



SHORE SIDE

SPARE PARTS & INSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS

Gasket & O-Ring Set for 
CEM150F2017/CEM150F2198
Part Number: GA-V195
Repair / Replacement Notes:
It is recommended that HVSC couplers have full
gasket replacement every 5 years

Complete Insulator - No Contacts 
C/W Shield
Part Number: IN-143
Note: 
This component is NOT included in
CEM150F3002-x Kit - order separately if required.

Repair / Replacement Notes:
Insulators should be inspected for any signs of
damage, tracking or surface contamination.

CEM150F2017/CEM150F2198 SHIP CONNECTOR

TORQUE VALUES



SHORE SIDE

Complete Spare Part Kit for Ship Connector Use
Part Number: CEM150F3002-x*

*please supply conductor size of the 15kV and the neutral assembly

Kit Includes:
All spare parts for Ship Connector and Ship Neutral as listed above (quantities as described)
• Specialty contact tools as listed above
• Includes polyolefin molded container with attached lid
• 11.8” x 9.8” x 7.7” / 14 lbs.
• P/N: IN-143 – sold separately

Firm hand tightening is generally recommended for all coupler fasteners. 
Specific torque values are listed below:

SPARE PARTS KIT

P&C Part Number Description Weight/Dimensions
SOC-028A WITH ST-051A 250 inch / lbs
SOC-015B WITH ST-067 75 inch / lbs
SOC-033 WITH ST-059A 75 inch / lbs

TORQUE VALUES



SHORE SIDE

Location P&C Part Number Decription Quantity

1 BODY-FRONT 1

2 B-057A-EB BODY-REAR 1

3 COV-048-EB COVER 1

4 IN-138-EN4 INSULATOR-PHASE-EN4 3

5 IN-139A INSULATOR MTG PLATE 1

6 SEE TABLE STEM-PHASE 3

7 SEE TABLE STEM-GROUND 1

8 ST-059B STEM-GROUND CHECK 1

9 SOC-028A SOCKET-PHASE 3

10 SOC-029A SOCKET-GROUND 1

11 SOC-033 SOCKET-GROUND CHECK 1

12 BRK-436 CLOSING TOOL MTG BRK 2

13 SHI-080-1 GROUND PLANE-REAR 1

14 SHI-081 GROUND PLANE-FRONT 1

15 OS-S034-011 “O” RING 1

16 OS-S034-263 “O” RING-INSUL PLATE 2

17 OS-S034-202 “O” RING-GROUND PLANE 1

18 OS-S034-217 “O” RING-PHASE & GND STEM 4

19 GA-R204 GASKET-HOOD 1

20 GA-R005 GASKET-ENT FTG 1

21 P-011-SS PIN - SS EYE BOLT 3

22 N-012A COUPLING NUT 3

23 P-011A-A PIN - FLIP BOLT RETAINER 3

24 SRP-0306 3/16x3/4” SS ROLL PIN 1

25 CHN-001 CHAIN 1

26 ENT FTG BODY 1

27 ENT FTG GLAND 1

28 ENT FTG CLAMP 2

29 CABLE CLAMP INSERT 2

30 CABLE SEAL 1

31 3/8” x__” SS BOLT 2

32 SBHB-0612 3/8 x 1 1/2” SS BUTT HEAD 6

33 WST-029 (S.A.) BONDING WIRE ASSY 1

34 BRK-302B-EB INTERLOCK MTG BRK

35 STD-B4-8 STUD-GND PLANE 1

36 SDP-0204 1/8x1/2” SS DOWEL PIN 1

Location P&C Part Number Decription Quantity

37 SDP-0205 1/8X 5/8 SS DOWEL PIN 1

38 BHCP-0209 1/8 x 1 1/8 HUMP COTT 3

39 SN-04 1/4” SS NUT 2

40 SLW-04 1/4” SS LOCKWASHER 1

41 SFW-04 1/4” SS FW 6

42 SRHB-0404 1/4 x 1/2 SS RND HD BOLT 1

43 SB-0406 1/4 x 3/4 SS CS 2

44 SB-0410 1/4 x 1 1/4 SS CS 2

45 SB-0412 1/4 x 1 1/2” SS CS 4

46 SN-06 3/8” SS NUT 2

47 SLW-06 3/8” SS LW

48 SB-0608 3/8 x 1” SS CS

49 SFWU-08 1/2” SS UNDERSIZE FW 3

50 OS-S034-037 “O” RING 1

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 2.25

11 815

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 2.25

10 18 7

SECTION B-B

28

29 30

27 26 2032 2

44 41 16 5413

?

14

9186

3

19

A

A

25

43

39

38 23

454112

22 49

21 1

46

31

3323

B

B

C

C

D

D

SECTION A-A

34

48
47

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 2.25

11 815

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 2.25

10 18 7

SECTION B-B

28

29 30

27 26 2032 2

44 41 16 5413

?

14

9186

3

19

A

A

25

43

39

38 23

454112

22 49

21 1

46

31

3323

B

B

C

C

D

D

SECTION A-A

34

48
47

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 2.25

11 815

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 2.25

10 18 7

SECTION B-B

28

29 30

27 26 2032 2

44 41 16 5413

?

14

9186

3

19

A

A

25

43

39

38 23

454112

22 49

21 1

46

31

3323

B

B

C

C

D

D

SECTION A-A

34

48
47

SECTION D-D
SCALE 1 : 2.25

11 815

SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 2.25

10 18 7

SECTION B-B

28

29 30

27 26 2032 2

44 41 16 5413

?

14

9186

3

19

A

A

25

43

39

38 23

454112

22 49

21 1

46

31

3323

B

B

C

C

D

D

SECTION A-A

34

48
47

15kV

PARTS DIAGRAM



SHORE SIDE

Location P&C Part Number Decription Quantity

1 B-090C-EB BODY - FRONT ASSY 1

2 B-090C-3 SEALING PLATE 1

3 B-090C-4 SWITCH SHAFT SEALING TUBE 1

4 A-052-P-A-EB ADAPTER-INSUL RETAINER 1

5 BAS-043D-EB FLANGE 1

6 COV-047-EB COVER 1

7 IN-101 INSULATOR-PHASE 1

8 PLU-033 PLUG-PHASE 1

9 ST-067 STEM-PHASE 1

10 N-005 NUT-PHASE RETAINER 1

11 OS-S034-006 “O” RING 4

12 OS-S034-016 “O” RING 1

13 OS-S034-045 “O” RING-ADAPTER PLATE 2

14 OS-S034-012 “O” RING 1

15 OS-S034-114 “O” RING-PILOT INSULATOR 1

16 OS-S034-115 “O” RING-PHASE STEM 1

Location P&C Part Number Decription Quantity

17 OS-S034-226 “O” RING-PHASE INSULATOR 1

18 GA-R015 GASKET-FLANGE 1

19 GA-R202 GASKET-COVER 1

20 CHN-005 CHAIN 1

21 P-011A-B PIN-FLIP BOLT RETAINER 2

22 P-011-SS PIN - SS EYE BOLT 2

23 N-012A COUPLING NUT 2

24 OS-A784-A ROLLER SWITCH 1

25 SNN-#06 #6-32 SS NYLOC NUT 2

26 SRHB-#0614 #6-32x1 3/4” SS ROUND HEAD 2

27 BHCP-0209 1/8 x 1 1/8 HUMP COTT 2

28 SN-04 1/4” SS NUT 2

29 SFW-04 1/4” SS FW 2

30 SB-0406 1/4 x 3/4 SS CS 2

31 SSHB-0408 1/4 x 1 SS SOC HEAD BOLT 4

32 SFWU-08 1/2” SS UNDERSIZE FW 2

Neutral

C
AA

B

B

C
AA

B

B

C
AA

B

B

C
AA

B

B

C
AA

B

B

PARTS DIAGRAM



PATTON & COOKE CO.

CORPORATE HEAD OFFICE
#100 - 7795 128th Street

Surrey B.C. V3W 4E6

CANADA

Phone: 604-591-5374

Toll Free: 1-866-591-5374 (N. America)

Fax:604-591-3505

Email: info@pattonandcooke.com

www.pattonandcooke.com

WORLDWIDE SALES OFFICES

Patton & Cooke Co. cooperates with a growing number of highly 

qualified sales partners around the world who will help you find the 

solution just right for you.

Easily find an authorized Patton & Cooke agent at: 

www.pattonandcooke.com/where-to-buy/


